Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ispat Inland Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: ISG Technologies Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: 10th Floor			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 Martin Tower			
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Bethlehem			
Other	State: Pennsylvania			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 18018			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) December 30, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Cltizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
78/611,751	0,503,341 1,313,103 2,932,812 2,973,614			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C, Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	pate it Application of Registration Number is unknown).			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Gerard T. Gallagher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 515.00			
Internal Address: <u>Baker & Daniels LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Control of the contro	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 250	☐ Enclosed			
City: South Bend	8. Payment Information:			
\$tate: <u>IN</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 574-234-4149	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>574-239-1900</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-0387</u>			
Email Address: sbteas@bakerd.com	Authorized User Name Gerard T. Gallagher			
9. Signature:	January /δ 2006			
Signature	Date			
Gerard T. Gallagher	Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment Recordation:

Ispat Inland Inc. to ISG Technologies Inc.

Continuation of Box 4B:

- 1,504,591
- 2,186,228
- 2,394,866
- 2,394,867
- 1,506,796
- 2,186,164
- 0,785,482
- 0,502,440
- 2,958,324
- 2,540,847
- 0,700,804
- 1,032,001
- 1,820,990
- 0,558,351
- 0,412,800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ispat Inland Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 3210 Watling Street, East Chicago, Indiana 46312, (the "Assignor") is owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications ("the

Trademarks") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto as Attachment

"A";

WHEREAS ISG Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 1 Martin Tower, 10th Floor, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, 18018, (the

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the United

States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to

sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the

Trademarks.

Dated this 30 day of December, 2005.

Ispat Inland Inc.

Its: Treasurer

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for Lake County, State of Indiana appeared Thomas McCue, and acknowledged the execution of this instrument this 20 day of December 2005.

3-25-2010

My Commission Expires

Panela M. Golon

Printed Name of Notary

PAMELA M GOLON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY MY COMMISSION FXP, MAR. 25,2010

RECORDED: 01/18/2006

<u>**</u>-~ ~~-,

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS			
Docket Number	Mark	Serial No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Issue Date)
ISP-T0004	4-WAY	71/497,182	503,341
		(7-19-1947)	(10-26-1948)
ISP-T0010	CMS	422,653	1,313,103
		(4-21-1983)	(1-8-1985)
ISP-T0025	DI-FORM	78/286,344	2,932,812
		(8-12-2003)	(3-15-2005)
ISP-T0026	DI-FORM HB	78/286,042	2,973,614
		(8-12-2003)	(7-19-2005)
ISP-T0011	DURA SPRING	711,494	1,504,591
		(2-16-1988)	(9-20-1988)
ISP-T0016	ELECTROSITE	75/016,092	2,186,228
		(11-6-1995)	(9-1-1998)
ISP-T0032	FREEFORM	78/611,751	
		(4-19-2005)	
ISP-T0023	I & Diamond Design	75/614,508	2,394,866
	(in black)	(12-31-1998)	(10-17-2000)
ISP-T0024	I & Diamond Design	75/614,509	2,394,867
	(in red)	(12-31-1998)	(10-17-2000)
ISP-T0012	IN TRAK and Design	715,667	1,506,796
		(3-9-1988)	(10-4-1988)
ISP-T0017.05	INCORE	74/693,258	2,186,164
		(6-22-1995)	(9-1-1998)
ISP-T0008	INCUT	181,644	785,482
		(11-21-1963)	(2-23-1965)
ISP-T0003.01	INLAND	494,272	502,440
		(9 - 5-1947)	(9-28-1948)
ISP-T0027	IN-TRIP	78/286,044	2,958,324
		(8-12-2003)	(5-31-2005)
ISP-T0018	ISPAT DRI	75/537,309	2,540,847
		(8-14-1998)	(2-19-2002)
ISP-T0001.01	LEDLOY	082,427	700,804
		(9-3-1959)	(7-12-1960)
ISP-T0009	MARTINSITE	73/048,672	1,032,001
		(4-7-1975)	(2-3-1976)
ISP-T0015	MINDENT	74/389,915	1,820,990
		(5-13-1993)	(2-15-1994)
ISP-T0005	TI-CO	71/615,776	558,351
		(6-27-1951)	(4-29-1952)
ISP-T0002.02	TI-NAMEL	71/473,147	412,800
		(8 - 10-1944)	(3-27-1945)